

Market Announcement

26 November 2020

Bowen Coking Coal Limited (ASX: BCB) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Bowen Coking Coal Limited ('BCB') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of BCB, pending the release of an announcement.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



26 November 2020

Madeleine Green
Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Level 40, Central Park
152 – 158 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

By Email: Madeleine.Green@asx.com.au By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Madeleine

Voluntary Suspension Request – ASX Code: BCB

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Bowen Coking Coal Limited (**Company**) requests a voluntary suspension of its securities from ASX, prior to the commencement of trading on 26 November 2020.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. As set out in the trading halt request and subsequent announcement dated 24 November 2020, the Company is seeking voluntary suspension of its securities pending the application it intends to make to the Court regarding rectification of a technical compliance issue in connection with the timing of the lodgement of the Cleansing Notice in relation to the issue of shares on 9 November 2020 being heard and determined.
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension continue until the Company releases an announcement in relation to the outcome of the Court application. The Company expects to make this announcement by the commencement of trading on 1 December 2020.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely Bowen Coking Coal Limited

Duncan Cornish Company Secretary

Level 6, 10 Market Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 ACN: 064 874 620

T. +61 (0)7 3212 6299 F. +61 (0)7 3212 6250 E. info@bowencokingcoal.com

Directors

Gerhard Redelinghuys Blair Sergeant Neville Sneddon Nick Jorss Matt Latimore

Company Secretary Duncan Cornish



ASX Code: BCB

Enquiries regarding this announcement can be directed to: Duncan Cornish T. +61 (0)7 3212 6299